04-20-2009

U.S. PTO 12/384737 04/08/2009

U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

TION FORM COVER SHEET

## **ITENTS ONLY**

103557208
Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

TO THE DIRECTION OF THE OFFICE AND A STATE OF THE OFFICE OF THE OFFICE AND A STATE OF THE OFFICE AND A STATE OF THE OFFICE AND A STATE OF THE OFFICE		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Larry Vockler     Marafur Rahim     Abram Scurlock	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Industrial Control Development, Inc.     Internal Address:	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No		
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) APRIL 2, 2009	Street Address: 13911 NW Third Court, Suite 100	
<ul><li>✓ Assignment</li><li>✓ Merger</li><li>✓ Change of Name</li></ul>	City: Vancouver	
☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: Washington	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 98685	
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
* ** ***		
A Julia - J - J - J - J - J - J - J - J - J -	l Spend 2 □ Vee 5 No	
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Dennis E. Stenzel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40	
Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel	⊠ Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 601 SW Second Ave., Suite 1600	<ul> <li>☑ Credit Card Payment Form PTO-2038 filed concurrently with new application includes Recordation Fee</li> <li>☑ None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>	
City: Portland		
State: <u>OR</u> Zip: <u>97204</u>	8. Payment Information	
Phone Number : 503-227-5631	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1107 Expiration Date 09/2010	
Fax Number: 503-228-4373	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Dennis E. Stenzel	
9. Signature:	AN 8'09	
Signature Dennis E. Stenzel	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 3	
Name of Person Signing	reheat) should be faved to (E74) 277 0440, or mailed to	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

04/09/2009 MBELETE1 00000031 03155040.16386737
PATENT



## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Larry Vockler, whose mailing address 4606 NE 125 Circle, Vancouver, WA 98686, and Marafur Rahim whose mailing address is 2505 NE 25th Street, Vancouver, WA 98665 and Abram Scurlock whose mailing address is 5105 NE 72nd Avenue, #52, Vancouver, WA 98661, are the inventors of an invention entitled SILICONE-COATED ARCHITECTURAL & DECORATIVE GLASS, for which on even date herewith we executed an application for a United States letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable consideration paid to us by INDUSTRIAL CONTROL DEVELOPMENT, INC., a Washington corporation, whose primary address is 13911 NW Third Court, Suite 100, Vancouver, Washington 98685, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the same the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations in part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon;

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Executed on <u>4-7-</u> 2	9	LARRY VOCKLER
STATE OF WASHINGTON  County of Clark  Before me, a Notary	) ) ss. ) Public for the	State of Washington, personally

appeared LARRY D. VOCKLER, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this 2 day of April

My Commission Expires: Sept 2972 2010

Notary Public State of Washington JAMIE C. MORGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Sept. 29, 2010

Page 1 of 2 - ASSIGNMENT

Executed on April 2nd, 2009.	•
Marafur Rahim	al .
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ss.  County of ) ss.	
Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Washington appeared MARAFUR RAHIM, known to me to be the person who exerinstrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.	
Witness my hand and seal this 2 day of April, 200  Addition 1997  Notary Public for Washington	09.
My Commission Expires: Sept 29 2010	Notary Public State of Washington JAMIE C. MORGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Sept. 29, 2010
Executed on 42, 2009.  Aboram Scurlock	Mulhe
STATE OF WASHINGTON )  County of Clark )  Ss.	
Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Washington appeared ABRAM SCURLOCK, known to me to be the person who exforegoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.	, personally xecuted the
Witness my hand and seal this 2 day of Affil , 200	9.
Notary Public for Washington My Commission Expires: Sept 29Th 20/0  Page 2 of 2 ASSIGNMENT	Notary Public State of Washington JAMIE C. MORGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Sept. 29, 2010
Page 2 of 2 - ASSIGNMENT	

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/08/2009 REEL: 022571 FRAME: 0313